
Participants list from “Arsenic & Landfills: Protecting Water Quality”  
October 3 – 4, 2006, Boston, Massachusetts 

Dorothy Allen 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-292-5795 
dorothy.t.allen@state.ma.us 
 
Beth Anderson 
National Institute of Environmental Health 
Sciences 
PO Box 12233 
RTP, NC 27517 
919-541-4481 
tainer@niehs.nih.gov 
 
Joseph Ayotte 
US Geological Survey 
361 Commerce Way 
Pembroke, NH 03275 
603-226-7810 
jayotte@usgs.gov 
 
Mary Ballew 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-918-1277 
ballew.mary@epa.gov 
 
Gail Batchelder 
Loureiro Engineering Associates, Inc. 
100 Northwest Drive 
Plainville, CT 06062 
860-747-6181 
glbatchelder@loureiro.com 
 
Richard Behr 
Maine Department of Environmental 
Protection 
Station 17 
Augusta, ME 04333 
207-287-6828 
richard.s.behr@maine.gov 
 
 

Marcel Belaval 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street 
CDW 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-918-1239 
belaval.marcel@epa.gov 
 
Bill Brandon 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-918-1391 
brandon.bill@epa.gov 
 
Benjamin Bostick 
Dartmouth College 
Dept of Earth Sciences 
6105 Fairchild Hall 
Hanover, NH 03755 
603-646-3624 
bbostick@dartmouth.edu 
 
David Buckley 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
One Winter Street 
7th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-556-1184 
david.buckley@state.ma.us 
 
Zhongqi Cheng 
Columbia University 
Lamont Doherty Earth Observatory 
61 Route 9W, 206 NCL 
Palisades, NY 10964 
845-365-8649 
zc2001@columbia.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dorothy.t.allen@state.ma.us
mailto:tainer@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:jayotte@usgs.gov
mailto:ballew.mary@epa.gov
mailto:glbatchelder@loureiro.com
mailto:richard.s.behr@maine.gov
mailto:belaval.marcel@epa.gov
mailto:brandon.bill@epa.gov
mailto:bbostick@dartmouth.edu
mailto:david.buckley@state.ma.us
mailto:zc2001@columbia.edu


Participants list from “Arsenic & Landfills: Protecting Water Quality”  
October 3 – 4, 2006, Boston, Massachusetts 

Steven Chillrud 
Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory of 
Columbia University 
61 Route 9W 
Palisades, NY 10964 
845-365-8893 
chilli@ldeo.columbia.edu 
 
Richard Clarkson 
New York State Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233-7253 
518-402-8678 
reclarks@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Susan Cleaver 
Town of Goshen Planning Board /ERB 
109 Coleman Road 
Goshen, NY 10924 
845-294-7846 
banbury@frontiernet.net 
 
Paul Craffey 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
One Winter Street 
 7th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-292-5591 
paul.craffey@state.ma.us 
 
Charles Culbertson 
USGS-Maine Water Science Center 
196 Whitten Road 
Augusta, ME 04330 
207-622-8201x127 
cculbert@usgs.gov 
 
Mike Daly 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-918-1386 
daly.mike@epa.gov 
 

Thomas Davidson 
Army Corps of Engineers 
696 Virginia Road 
Concord, MA 01742-2751 
978-318-8572 
thomas.a.davidson@usace.army.mil 
 
Brajesh Dubey 
University of Florida 
218 Black Hall PO Box 116450 
Gainesville, FL 32611 
352-846-3035 
bkdubey@ufl.edu 
 
Craig Durrett 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
One Winter Street 
7th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-348-4039 
craig.durrett@state.ma.us 
 
Wendell Ela 
University of Arizona 
Chemical and Environmental Engineering 
Tucson, AZ 85721 
520-626-9323 
wela@engr.arizona.edu 
 
Robert Ford 
US EPA 
919 Kerr Research Dr. 
Ada, OK 74820 
580-436-8872 
ford.robert@epa.gov 
 
Mary Gamble 
Columbia University 
Dept. of Environmental Health Sciences 
60 Haven Avenue, Level B-1 
New York, NY 10032 
212-305-7949 
mvg7@columbia.edu 
 
 

 2

mailto:chilli@ldeo.columbia.edu
mailto:reclarks@gw.dec.state.ny.us
mailto:banbury@frontiernet.net
mailto:paul.craffey@state.ma.us
mailto:cculbert@usgs.gov
mailto:daly.mike@epa.gov
mailto:thomas.a.davidson@usace.army.mil
mailto:bkdubey@ufl.edu
mailto:craig.durrett@state.ma.us
mailto:wela@engr.arizona.edu
mailto:ford.robert@epa.gov
mailto:mvg7@columbia.edu


Participants list from “Arsenic & Landfills: Protecting Water Quality”  
October 3 – 4, 2006, Boston, Massachusetts 

Meredith Golden 
The Center for International Earth Science 
Information Network, Columbia University 
61 Route 9W 
PO Box 1000 
Palisades, NY 10964 
845-365-8968 
mgolden@ciesin.columbia.edu 
 
Joseph Graziano  
Columbia University 
Dept. of Environmental Health Sciences 
60 Haven Avenue, Level B-1 
New York, NY 10032 
212-305-1678 
jg24@columbia.edu 
 
Joshua Hamilton 
Dartmouth College 
Department of Pharmacology & Toxicology 
7650 Remsen, Dartmouth Medical School 
Hanover, NH 03755-3835 
603-650-1316 
josh.hamilton@dartmouth.edu 
 
Brenda Haslett 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02066 
617-918-1357 
haslett.brenda@epa.gov 
 
Rudolph Hon 
Boston College 
Department of Geology & Geophysics 
140 Commonwealth Ave 
Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 
617-552-3656 
hon@bc.edu 
 
Bart Hoskins 
US EPA 
11 Technology Drive 
N. Chelmsford, MA 01863 
617-918-8375 
hoskins.bart@epa.gov 

Michael Hutcheson 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-292-5998 
michael.hutcheson@state.ma.us 
 
Jenna Jambeck 
University of New Hampshire 
244 Gregg Hall, 35 Colovos Rd. 
Durham, NH 03824 
603-862-4023 
Jenna.Jambeck@unh.edu 
 
Patricia Jarema 
New Hampshire Institute of Health Policy and 
Practice 
4 Library Way, Hewitt Hall Suite 202 
UNH NHIHPP 
Durham, NH 03824 
603-661-2798 
patty.jarema@unh.edu 
 
Gautham Jegadeesan 
513-487-2879 
Jegadeesan.gautham@epa.gov 
 
Chuanyong Jing 
Stevens Institute of Technology 
Center for Environmental Systems 
1 Castle Point on Hudson 
Hoboken, NJ 07030 
201-216-8994 
cjing@stevens.edu 
 
Daniel Keefe 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-292-5940 
daniel.keefe@state.ma.us 
 
 
 

 3

mailto:mgolden@ciesin.columbia.edu
mailto:jg24@columbia.edu
mailto:josh.hamilton@dartmouth.edu
mailto:haslett.brenda@epa.gov
mailto:hon@bc.edu
mailto:hoskins.bart@epa.gov
mailto:michael.hutcheson@state.ma.us
mailto:Jenna.Jambeck@unh.edu
mailto:patty.jarema@unh.edu
mailto:Jegadeesan.gautham@epa.gov
mailto:cjing@stevens.edu
mailto:daniel.keefe@state.ma.us


Participants list from “Arsenic & Landfills: Protecting Water Quality”  
October 3 – 4, 2006, Boston, Massachusetts 

David Kim 
Harvard University 
401 Park Dr 
4th floor West 
Boston, MA 02215 
617-384-8809 
kbkim@hsph.harvard.edu 
 
Cynthia Klevens 
NHDES WSEB 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
603-271-3108 
cklevens@des.state.nh.us 
 
Gongmin Lei 
Barnstable County Department of Health and 
Environment 
3195 Main Street 
Barnstable, MA 02630 
508-375-6606 
gmlei@cape.com 
 
Joseph Lemay  
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 
Mail Code: HBO 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-918-1323 
lemay.joe@epa.gov   
 
John Lenhart 
The Ohio State University 
470 Hitchcock Hall, 2070 Neil Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43210 
614-688-8157 
lenhart.49@osu.edu 
 
Bob Lent 
USGS-Maine Water Science Center 
197 Whitten Road 
Augusta, ME 04331 
207-622-8202x102 
rmlent@usgs.gov 
 
 

Hui Liang 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
627 Main Street 
Worcester, MA 01608 
508-767-2762 
hui.liang@state.ma.us 
 
Richard Linde 
Town of Ayer Water Department 
25 Brook St 
Ayer, MA 01432 
978-772-0666 
ricklinde@hotmail.com 
 
Nancy LoIacono 
Columbia University 
60 Haven Ave Level B1 
New York, NY 10032 
212-305-1623 
njl2@columbia.edu 
 
Bernie Lucey 
NHDES 
29 Hazen Drive 
Cincinnati, NH 03301 
603-271-2953 
blucey@des.state.nh.us 
 
Byron Mah 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street 
Mail Code: HBO 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-918-1249 
mah.byron@epa.gov 
 
Steve Mangion 
US EPA 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02114 
617 918 1452 
mangion.steve@epa.gov 
 
 
 

 4

mailto:kbkim@hsph.harvard.edu
mailto:cklevens@des.state.nh.us
mailto:gmlei@cape.com
mailto:lemay.joe@epa.gov
mailto:lenhart.49@osu.edu
mailto:rmlent@usgs.gov
mailto:hui.liang@state.ma.us
mailto:ricklinde@hotmail.com
mailto:njl2@columbia.edu
mailto:blucey@des.state.nh.us
mailto:mah.byron@epa.gov
mailto:mangion.steve@epa.gov


Participants list from “Arsenic & Landfills: Protecting Water Quality”  
October 3 – 4, 2006, Boston, Massachusetts 

Patty Marajh-Whittemore 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street 
Boston, MA 02114 
617/918-1382 
whittemore.patty@epa.gov 
 
Kathleen Mc Carty 
Yale University School of Public Health 
60 College Street 
Leph 442 
New Haven, CT 06250 
617-501-8458 
kathleen.mccarty@yale.edu 
 
John McLaughlin 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
20 Riverside Dr. 
Lakeville, MA 02347 
508-946-2729 
john.b.mclaughlin@state.ma.us 
 
E. Ryan McNeill 
Golder Associates, Inc. 
540 North Commercial Street 
Manchester, NH 03071 
603-668-0880 
rmcneill@golder.com 
 
David McTigue 
Gannett Fleming, Inc. 
15 Willard Road 
New Ipswich, NH 03071 
603-878-4056 
dmctigue@gfnet.com 
 
Xiaoguang Meng 
Stevens Institute of Technology 
Center for Environmental Systems 
Hoboken, NJ 08904 
201 216 8014 
xmeng@stevens.edu 
 
 
 

Gerardo Millán-Ramos 
US EPA Region 1 
Office of Site Remediation and Restoration 
1 Congress St., Suite 1100 (HBS) 
Boston, MA 02114 
617 918-1377 
millan-ramos.gerardo@epa.gov 
 
Teresia Moller 
SolmeteX 
50 Bearfoot Rd 
Northborough, MA 01532 
508-393-5115 
tmoller@solmetex.com 
 
Jay Naparstek 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-292-5697 
jay.naparstek@state.ma.us 
 
David Newton 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street 
HBO 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-918-1243 
newton.dave@epa.gov 
 
Steven Parisio 
New York State Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
21 South Putt Corners Rd 
New Paltz, NY 12561 
845-256-3126 
sxparisi@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
John Peckenham 
Mitchell Center, University of Maine 
102 Norman Smith Hall 
University of Maine 
Orono, ME 04469 
207-581-3254 
jpeck@maine.edu 

 5

mailto:whittemore.patty@epa.gov
mailto:kathleen.mccarty@yale.edu
mailto:john.b.mclaughlin@state.ma.us
mailto:rmcneill@golder.com
mailto:dmctigue@gfnet.com
mailto:xmeng@stevens.edu
mailto:millan-ramos.gerardo@epa.gov
mailto:tmoller@solmetex.com
mailto:jay.naparstek@state.ma.us
mailto:newton.dave@epa.gov
mailto:sxparisi@gw.dec.state.ny.us
mailto:jpeck@maine.edu


Participants list from “Arsenic & Landfills: Protecting Water Quality”  
October 3 – 4, 2006, Boston, Massachusetts 

Kimberly Persson 
Columbia University/University of New 
Hampshire 
4 Library Way, Hewitt Hall Suite 202 
UNH NHIHPP 
Newmarket, NH 03857 
603-862-5031 
kimberlypersson@gmail.com 
 
Lenny Pitts 
Alpha Woods Hole Labs 
375 Paramount Drive 
Suite 2 
Raynham, MA 02767 
508-822-9300 
lpitts@alphalab.com 
 
Bob Puls 
USEPA-ORD-NRMRL-Ground Water & 
Ecosystems Restoration Division 
919 Kerr Research Dr 
Ada, OK 74820 
580-436-8543 
puls.robert@epa.gov 
 
Monica Ramirez 
University of Arizona 
1703 East Mabel Street 
Tucson, AZ 85721-0207 
520 260-6620 
ramirez@pharmacy.arizona.edu 
 
Larry Reed 
MDB, Inc. 
100 Capitola Drive, Suite 308 
Durham, NC 27713 
919-794-4703 
lreed@michaeldbaker.com 
 
John Regan 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
627 Main Street 
Worcester, MA 01608 
508 767 2759 
john.j.regan@state.ma.us 

Suzanne Robert 
MA DEP/BRP/DWP 
One Winter Street 
6th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-292-5620 
suzanne.robert@state.ma.us 
 
Chris Ryan 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street 
Boston, MA 02114 
617 918-1567 
ryan.chris@epa.gov 
 
Nancy Serrell 
Dartmouth College Toxic Metals Research 
Program 
Center for Environmental Systems 
7660 Butler 
Hanover, NH 03755-3851 
603-650-1626 
nancy.serrell@dartmouth.edu 
 
Michael Sills 
New Hampshire Department of Environmental 
Services 
6 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
603-271-2907 
msills@des.state.nh.us 
 
Vesna Slavkovich 
Columbia University 
60 Haven Ave Level B1 
New York, NY 10032 
212-543-4120 
vns1@columbia.edu 
 
Philip Smith 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
627 Main Street 
Worcester, MA 01608 
508-767-2804 
philip.smith@state.ma.us 

 6

mailto:kimberlypersson@gmail.com
mailto:lpitts@alphalab.com
mailto:puls.robert@epa.gov
mailto:ramirez@pharmacy.arizona.edu
mailto:lreed@michaeldbaker.com
mailto:john.j.regan@state.ma.us
mailto:suzanne.robert@state.ma.us
mailto:ryan.chris@epa.gov
mailto:nancy.serrell@dartmouth.edu
mailto:msills@des.state.nh.us
mailto:vns1@columbia.edu
mailto:philip.smith@state.ma.us


Participants list from “Arsenic & Landfills: Protecting Water Quality”  
October 3 – 4, 2006, Boston, Massachusetts 

Carol Stein 
Gannett Fleming, Inc. 
15 Willard Road 
New Ipswich, NH 03071 
603-878-4056 
clsteinnh@adelphia.net 
 
Richard Sugatt 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 
Mail Code HBS 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-918-1415 
sugatt.rick@epa.gov 
 
William Sweet 
ATSDR Region I 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-918-1490 
sweet.william@epa.gov 
 
Paul Sylvester 
SolmeteX 
50 Bearfoot Rd 
Northborough, MA 01532 
508-393-5115 
psylvester@solmetex.com 
 
Claudia Thompson 
National Institute of Environmental Health 
Sciences 
79 TW Alexander Drive 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 
919-541-4638 
thomps14@niehs.nih.gov 
 
Timothy Townsend 
University of Florida 
218 Black Hall PO Box 116450 
Gainesville, FL 32611 
352-392-0846 
ttown@ufl.edu 
 
 
 

Matthew Turner 
NJ Department of Environmental Protection  
401 E. State Street 
PO Box 028 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0028 
609-984-1742 
Matthew.Turner@dep.state.nj.us 
 
Chau Vu 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-918-1446 
vu.chau@epa.gov 
 
Janet Waldron 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-556-1156 
janet.waldron@state.ma.us 
 
Lynne Welsh 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 
627 Main Street 
Worcester, MA 01608 
508-849-4007 
lynne.welsh@state.ma.us 
 
Larry Whitson 
MDB, Inc. 
101 Capitola Drive, Suite 308 
Durham, NC 27713 
919-794-4705 
whitson@niehs.nih.gov 
 
Richard Willey 
US EPA Region 1 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02114-2023 
617-918-1266 
willey.dick@epa.gov 
 
 

 7

mailto:clsteinnh@adelphia.net
mailto:sugatt.rick@epa.gov
mailto:sweet.william@epa.gov
mailto:psylvester@solmetex.com
mailto:thomps14@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:ttown@ufl.edu
mailto:Matthew.Turner@dep.state.nj.us
mailto:vu.chau@epa.gov
mailto:janet.waldron@state.ma.us
mailto:lynne.welsh@state.ma.us
mailto:whitson@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:willey.dick@epa.gov


Participants list from “Arsenic & Landfills: Protecting Water Quality”  
October 3 – 4, 2006, Boston, Massachusetts 

 8

Yan Zheng 
Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory of 
Columbia University 
61 Route 9W 
Palisades, NY 10964 
845-365-8401 
yzheng@ldeo.columbia.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:yzheng@ldeo.columbia.edu

